& evercare

evercare® XP Scrub suits

REF: 260100, 260101, 260102, 260103, 260104, 260105, 260106, 260200,
260201, 260202, 260203, 260204, 260205, 260206

evercare® XP Scrub Suits offer a high quality and cost effective range of single use unisex staff clothing. All are CE
marked medical devices and made of soft nonwoven material with low linting, contributing to efficient infection control
in hospitals. A comfortable two-piece suit with shirt and pants packed separately for individual fit to meet your needs
and preferences. Available in a wide range of sizes and with several convenient pockets.
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Key Features

» Breathable material with low particle release and with resistance to microbial penetration
» Anti-static

» 3 pockets on shirt, 2 on pants

» Tie-band in waist of pants for individual adjustment

» Single-use

» Available in size XS to XXXL

REF DESCRIPTION SIZE d::ﬁg:sggc‘;':tln
260100 XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue XS 1/30
260101 XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue S 1/30
260102 XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue M 1/30
260103 XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue L 1/30
260104 XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue XL 1/30
260105 XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue XXL 1/30
260106 XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue XXXL 1/30
260200 XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue XS 1/30
260201 XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue S 1/30
260202 XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue M 1/30
260203 XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue L 1/30
260204 XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue XL 1/30
260205 XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue XXL 1/30
260206 XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue XXXL 1/30

Sales Unit: Transport Carton
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Technical Summary

Regulations

The product complies with legal requirements for medical devices.
C € [MD] ST, Q) 4 3

The products covered by this data sheet do not contain substances classified
as carcinogenic, mutagenic or toxic for reproduction (CMR), including any of

REACH regulation: the Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) as listed in the latest available
version of the Candidate List published by European Chemicals Agency
(ECHA).

EN ISO 10993-05

Biological evaluation: EN 1SO 10993-10
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Compliance with legal

. Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745, MDR class |
requirements:

Compliance with product \\ . | fuifills EN 13795-2 for Clean Air Suits
standards:
Quality standards: EN ISO 13485

Label information and
packaging compliance:

EN ISO 15223-1, EN 1041
Material
Product Part Raw Material & Characteristics

Body, sleeve, pocket, PP SMS nonwoven, antistatic, blue

collar, belt

Buttons (pants pockets) POM, white

Washing label 99% nylon and 1% calcium carbonate
Sewing thread PES, white
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Warnings & Recommendations

Warnings

Storage Recommendation

Disposal
Recommendation

Shelf Life

The product is single use. If reused, the performance of product may
deteriorate and cross contamination may occur.

Recommended storage in clean, dry space in ambient temperature. Products
should be protected from direct sunlight, other intensive light sources and

ozone.

Dispose in accordance with local regulations.

5 Years

Packing information

Package

Single Pack
Dispenser Pack
Transport Carton

Packing Tape

Barcodes
REF
260100
260101
260102
260103
260104
260105
260106
260200
260201
260202
260203
260204
260205
260206

Material

PE bag, Transparent

N/A

Carton, TCF or ECF quality

PVC-free, Transparent

Single Pack

6438129122862
6438129122879
6438129122886
6438129122893
6438129122909
6438129122916
6438129122923
6438129122930
6438129122947
6438129122954
6438129122961
6438129122978
6438129122985
6438129122992

Dispenser

6438129322866
6438129322873
6438129322880
6438129322897
6438129322903
6438129322910
6438129322927
6438129322934
6438129322941
6438129322958
6438129322965
6438129322972
6438129322989
6438129322996

Size (LXxW xH) mm

N/A
38x30x 24
N/A

Transport Carton

6438129522860
6438129522877
6438129522884
6438129522891
6438129522907
6438129522914
6438129522921
6438129522938
6438129522945
6438129522952
6438129522969
6438129522976
6438129522983
6438129522990

Evercare Medical AB is a partner that enables better lives for patients, facilitates
everyday life for healthcare employees and contributes to lower care costs. We
strive to reduce the environmental impact and, together with our suppliers, to
improve working conditions throughout the value chain.

d OneMed Group Oy
Address: Metsélantie 20
F1-00320 Helsinki, Finland
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