

evercare® XP Scrub suits

REF: 260100, 260101, 260102, 260103, 260104, 260105, 260106, 260200, 260201, 260202, 260203, 260204, 260205, 260206

evercare[®] XP Scrub Suits offer a high quality and cost effective range of single use unisex staff clothing. All are CE marked medical devices and made of soft nonwoven material with low linting, contributing to efficient infection control in hospitals. A comfortable two-piece suit with shirt and pants packed separately for individual fit to meet your needs and preferences. Available in a wide range of sizes and with several convenient pockets.

Key Features

- ▶ Breathable material with low particle release and with resistance to microbial penetration
- Anti-static
- ▶ 3 pockets on shirt, 2 on pants
- ▶ Tie-band in waist of pants for individual adjustment
- ▶ Single-use
- Available in size XS to XXXL

REF	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	PACK COUNT dispenser/carton
260100	XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue	XS	1 / 30
260101	XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue	S	1 / 30
260102	XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue	M	1 / 30
260103	XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue	L	1 / 30
260104	XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue	XL	1 / 30
260105	XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue	XXL	1 / 30
260106	XP Scrub Suit, Shirt, Blue	XXXL	1 / 30
260200	XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue	XS	1 / 30
260201	XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue	S	1 / 30
260202	XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue	М	1 / 30
260203	XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue	L	1 / 30
260204	XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue	XL	1 / 30
260205	XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue	XXL	1 / 30
260206	XP Scrub Suit, Pants, Blue	XXXL	1 / 30

Sales Unit: Transport Carton

Page 1 2022-11-30

Technical Summary

Regulations

The product complies with legal requirements for medical devices.













REACH regulation:	The products covered by this data sheet do not contain substances classified as carcinogenic, mutagenic or toxic for reproduction (CMR), including any of the Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) as listed in the latest available version of the Candidate List published by European Chemicals Agency (ECHA).		
Biological evaluation:	EN ISO 10993-05 EN ISO 10993-10		
Compliance with legal requirements:	Medical Device Regulation (EU) 2017/745, MDR class I		
Compliance with product standards:	Material fulfills EN 13795-2 for Clean Air Suits		
Quality standards:	EN ISO 13485		
Label information and packaging compliance:	EN ISO 15223-1, EN 1041		

Material

Product Part	Raw Material & Characteristics		
Body, sleeve, pocket, collar, belt	PP SMS nonwoven, antistatic, blue		
Buttons (pants pockets)	POM, white		
Washing label	99% nylon and 1% calcium carbonate		
Sewing thread	PES, white		

2022-11-30 Page 2

Warnings & Recommendations

Warnings	The product is single use. If reused, the performance of product may deteriorate and cross contamination may occur.		
Storage Recommendation	Recommended storage in clean, dry space in ambient temperature. Products should be protected from direct sunlight, other intensive light sources and ozone.		
Disposal Recommendation	Dispose in accordance with local regulations.		
Shelf Life	5 Years		

Packing information

Package	Material Size (L x W x H) mm	
Single Pack	PE bag, Transparent	
Dispenser Pack	N/A	N/A
Transport Carton	Carton, TCF or ECF quality	38 x 30 x 24
Packing Tape	PVC-free, Transparent	N/A

Barcodes

REF	Single Pack	Dispenser	Transport Carton
260100	6438129122862	6438129322866	6438129522860
260101	6438129122879	6438129322873	6438129522877
260102	6438129122886	6438129322880	6438129522884
260103	6438129122893	6438129322897	6438129522891
260104	6438129122909	6438129322903	6438129522907
260105	6438129122916	6438129322910	6438129522914
260106	6438129122923	6438129322927	6438129522921
260200	6438129122930	6438129322934	6438129522938
260201	6438129122947	6438129322941	6438129522945
260202	6438129122954	6438129322958	6438129522952
260203	6438129122961	6438129322965	6438129522969
260204	6438129122978	6438129322972	6438129522976
260205	6438129122985	6438129322989	6438129522983
260206	6438129122992	6438129322996	6438129522990

Evercare Medical AB is a partner that enables better lives for patients, facilitates everyday life for healthcare employees and contributes to lower care costs. We strive to reduce the environmental impact and, together with our suppliers, to improve working conditions throughout the value chain.

OneMed Group Oy Address: Metsäläntie 20 FI-00320 Helsinki, Finland

Page 3 2022-11-30